### **UNOFFICIAL COP**

EXHIBIT "A"

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

That part of Block 12 in Van Vlissingen Heights Subdivision; a Subdivision of parts of the East 2/3 of the North West 1/4 Mil and the West 1/2 of the North East 1/4 North of the Indian 🖔 🖔 Boundary Line of Section 12, Township 37 North, Range 14 . East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded May 25, 1926 as Document 92866759 bounded way and described as follows:

Commencing at a point 23 feet North of the South line and 136 feet 5 1/2 inches East of the West line of Lot 14 in said I lock 12 proceeding 125 feet East therefrom; Thende North 173 feet; Thence West 125 feet; Thence South 173 feet to point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 2:

That part of Block 12 in Van Vlissingen Heights Subdivision aforesaid bounded and described as follows:

Commencing at a point 39 feet North of the South Line and 71 feet East of the West Line of Lot 14 in said Block 12 proceeding 65 feet, 5 1/2 inches East therefrom; Thence North 105 feet, 6 inches; Thence West 65 feet 5 1/2 inches; Thence South 105 feet 6 inches to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois

PARCEL 3:

Lots 1 and 2 and the West 7 feet of Lot 3 in Block 1 and the North 1/2 of the vacated East and West alley lying South of and adjoining said Lots 1 and 2 and the West 7 feet of Lot 3 in said Block 1 and the East 1/2 of vacated Chappel Avenue lying West of Lot 1 in Block 1 and lying West of and adjoining the North 1/2 of the vacated East and West alley lying South of and adjoining Lot 1 in Block 1 all in Van Vlissingen Heights Subdivision aforesaid.

ALSO,

Lots 1 to 10, both inclusive, and the North 1/2 of the vacated East and West alley lying South of and adjoining said Lots 1 to 10, both inclusive, in Block 12 and the West 1/2 of that part vacated Chappel Avenue lying East of and adjoining said Lot 10 in Block 12 and lying East of andadjoining the North 1/2 of said vacated East and West alley, also Lots 11 to 14, both inclusive, and Lots 35 to 38. both inclusive, and all that part of the vacated North and South alley lying between and adjoining said Lots II to 14, both inclusive, and 35 to 38 both inclusive and the South 1/2 of the vacated East and West alley lying Forth of and adjoining

i promocialis (promocialis), especialismo no la contra esta partir da completi de la nomeno esta esta de la contra esta esta el contra (1) The Company of Application (大学の基本など)
 (2) The Company of Application (大学の基本など)
 (3) The Company of Application (大学の表本など)

A Transcription of the Community of the and the state of the control of the state of Larendaria e la compania de la comp

Level to a first the few few few for the contractions and the contraction of the contract The filegon back to be a first of the graph of the control of the control of

**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

said Lots 11 and 38 and lying North of and adfoining said vacated North and South alley in Block 12, also that part of the West 6 feet of vacated Chappel Avenue lying East of and adjoining said Lots 35 to 38 both inclusive (except the South 5 feet of Lot 35) and lying East of and adjoining said South 1/2 of said vacated East and West alley in Block 12 all in Van Vlissingen Heights Subdivision aforesaid excepting therefrom Parcels 1 and 2 above described, in Cook County, Illinois.

#### PARCEL 4:

Lot 3 (except the West 7 feet thereof) Lot 4 and the West 7 feet of Lot 5 in Block 1 and the North 1/2 of the vacated East and West alley lying South of and adjoining said Lot 3 (except the West 7 feet thereof); Lot 4 and the West 7 feet of Loc 5 in said Block 1 all in Van Vlissingen Heights Subdivision, a Subdivision of parts of the East 2/3 of the North West 1/4 and the West 1/2 of the North East 1/4 North of the Indian Boundary Line of Section 12, Township 37 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded May 25, 1926 as Document Number 9285759, in Cook County, Illinois.

#### PARCEL 5:

Lot 5 (except the West 7 feet thereof) and Lots 6 to 12, both inclusive, in Block 1 in Van Vlissingen Heights, a Subdivision of part of the East 2/3 of the North West 1/4 and the West 1/2 of the North East 1/4 North of the Indian Boundary Line of Section 12, Township 37 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

#### PARCEL 6:

The North 1/2 of the vacated East and West 212ey lying South and adjoining Lot 5 (except the West 7 feet thereof) and Lots 6 to 12, both inclusive, in Block I in Var. Vlissingen Heights aforesaid, in Cook County, Illinois.

#### PARCEL 7:

Lots 1 to 11, both inclusive, in Block 12 in Hugh Maginnis 95th Street Subdivision of the East 1/2 of the West 1/2 of the North East 1/4 of fractional Section 12, Township 37 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, North of the Indian Boundary Line, in Cook County, Illinois.

a leading to the second of the first second of the Configuration of the first contract of the con

ingen fre<mark>d angstrop</mark> en en inglik Benger – Freder Frederick (1986) ing Benger – Erstere en ingen en gr

Park at your Loyal Fee ages for 1995. de de la proposition de la company de la La company de la company d

of the grade state of the first of the following of the first of the f

TO THE REAL PROPERTY.

(1) The residence of the control of the control

53 38 38 50

Something that

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 8:

Lots 15 through 18 and the North 19.69 feet of Lot 19 in Block 12; together with all of the vacated North and South alley lying East of and adjoining the aforesaid Lots in Van Vlissingen Heights, a Subdivision of parts of the East 2/3 of the North West 1/4 and the West 1/2 of the North East 1/4 North of the Indian Boundary Line of Section 12, Township 37 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

#### PARCEL 9:

CREATED IN INSTRUMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20459019,

204 COUNTY CLOPA'S OFFICE

86172001

(i) A proceeding the process of the contract of the contrac mit land by roll Amilian was more realist to the first be bounded at 1200 Compared the Compared Compared

OCONTO COOK COUNTY CLOTH'S OFFICE

2027200

111001223 3223	
The Granter THE COSMOP	REAR ISTATE TRANSACTION TAX  OLITAN NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, a corporation duly organized and
existing as a national banking	association under the later by the United States of America, and duly authorized within the State of Illinois, not personally but solely as Trustee under the pro- Trust duly recorded and delivered to said dational banking association in pur-
to accept and execute trusts-	within the State of Illing not personally, but solely as Trustee under the pro-
visions of a Deed or Deeds in	Trust duly recorded and delivered to said rational banking association in pur-
suance of a certain Trust Agre	ement dated the 1st day of October, Number 5758, in consideration of Ten and No/100ths Dollars
19 20 , AND known as Trus	onsiderations paid, conveys and quit claims to
	Official Control of the Control of t
7607 8 11 81	o Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60652
the following described real es	cate in County, findois.
TOO THE IFCAT DESCRI	PTION SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO WHICH IS EXPRESSLY
TNOODDODATED HEREIN	AND MADE A PART HEREOF.
Inour our man imman	
10	
DO NOT MAIL TO:	
This instrument prep	red by:
Harriet Denisewicz,	nust Dept.
The Cosmopolitan Nat	Conali Dank
of Chicago 801 North Clark Stre	Ux
	50610
Officago, IIIII	
in the same of the	
A = = 1 1 1	
together with the appurtenance	
	Grantor has caused its corporate seil to be hereunto affixed, and name to be resident and attested by its Assistan' Trust Officer or Assistant Cachier, this
27th da	y of, 19.86
OTOLITAN N.	THE COSMOPOLITAN NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO
	as Trustee as aforesaid, and not personally,
O CORPORATE O	Trustice as artifesalu, and the personally,
2	BY: Service Se
	Assistant-Vice President
PARIS NO THE	
	ATTEST: Deralding M. Wilk
	Assistant Trust Officer or Assistant Cashier
County of Cook )	
) SS.	I. the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in State
State of Illinois )	aforesuld, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT  Corinne Bek
	OF CHICAGO, a national banking association, and
	Assistant Trust Officer or Accietant Cachier of said national banking asso-
	ciation, personally known to me to be the same persons, whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice Presi-
	dent and Assistant Trust Officer or Assistant Onshier, respectively, appear-
	ed before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
	delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary act of said national banking association, as Trustee,
	for the uses and purposes therein set forth and the said Assistant Trust
	Officer or Assistant Cashler did also then and there acknowledge that my/she as custodian of the corporate seal of said national banking associations.
•	tion did affix the said corporate seal of said national banking association
	to said instrument as Ms/her own free and voluntary act, and as the free
	and voluntary act of said national banking association, as Trustee for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 14th day of April 19 86
	Name of a least levely
• •	Notary Public

to the state from the sound to resulting marks regard the another within

董母\$27.37.37.32 (1)

214.52

5/089871 (Asme)

A SOLE-TAYLOR BANK

# UNOFFICIAL COPY 172002

The above space for recorder's use only

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS		RA T. RUSSELL,	spinster		
of the County ofCook and State ofIllinois, for and in consideration of the sum ofTEN_AND_NO/100thspottars (\$10.000), in hand paid, and of other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby duly acknowledged, ConveyS and Warrant.S					
unto FORD CITY BANK AND TRUST C authorized to accept and execute Inists w 10th day of Eebruary described real estate in the County ofC	rithin the State of Hilinois, as Track	stee under the provisions of a Known as Trust Number "4	certain Trust Agreement, dated the		
SEE ATTACHED LEG	GAL DESCRIPTION				
Address: 9511 Chicag	9539 S. Jeffrey B po, Illinois	lvd. and 2015-21	01 E. 95th St.		
PERM. TAX NOS:	25-12-201-080				
0	25-12-201-080 25-12-201-079 25-12-200-040 25-12-201-078 25-12-201-077 25-12-200-043		7		
100	25-12-200-040				
CV <sub>X</sub>	25-12-201-078 25-12-201-077				
	25-12-200-043		,		
	Ox				
XXXXXX	C		1.		
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said real estate w Full power and authority is hereby granted to said and to vocase any subdivision or part thereof, and to reso or without consideration, to renvey said real estate or as	ith the appurtenances, up in the frusts, and frustee to improve, manalle, prixer, and sub- thilivide said real estate as, " are desired, to	for the uses and purposes herein and in divide said real estate or any part thereof scontract to sell, to grant ontions to ource	said Trust Agreement set forth.  To dedicale paths, streets, highways or alleys tase, to sell our any terms, to convey either with uncersors in trust all of the fille, estate, power is taken, and earlies and part historie, from if thise, not excreding in the case of any single lifty leases and the term and provisions thereof hole or any part of the reversion and in contract ready reproduced the trust, in the said read extate and every their small on or different from the way above my part of the conveyed, contracted to ey borrowed or adv anced in said read extate and every their small on or different from the way above my part therein chall be conveyed, contracted to ey borrowed or adv anced in said read extate and every care of said Trustee, or be obliged or privileged (e.e., or any successor in frust, in relation to said ingressive thereof, if any, and hinding upon all oth deed, trust deed, lease, morngage or other discussions and are fully vested with all the title.  Convers, not its successor or successors in trust threat the first proposed to the construction of th		
or without consideration, to convey said real estate or as and authorities vested in said Trustee, in donate, to dedic	ry part thereof to a successor of an ecosors in rate, to mortgage, pledge or other size encurt	trust and its grant to such successor or solver said real estate, or any part thereof, to terms and for any period to periods.	secessors in irust all of the little, estate, powers bleave said real estate, we any part thereof, from if thus, not exceeding in the case of any single		
and authorities vested in said Trainee, in cliniate, in obesit time to time, in procession or reversion, by leaves to ro- demise the term of 190 years, and to renew or extend lea- ed any time or time betreduct, to contract to make leaves respecting the manner of fishing the amount of procession charges of any kind, to release, coover or assign any rep- port herent in all other ways and for such other consider	ses upon any terms and for any period open and to grant options to lease and option to re-	isd of time and to amend, change or from new leases and options to purchase the w	fify leaves and the terms and provisions thereof hole or any part of the reversion and to contract		
expecting the manner of frangine amount of presenter charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any righ part thereof in all other ways and for such other consider specified, at any time we times hereafter.	orture remain, responsibility in the strange or, take or interest in or about or easement appoint whom as it would be lawful for any person ow	rena it to said real estate or any part the ing the same to deal with the same, whe	teof, and to deal with said real estate and every their similar to or different from the ways above		
In no case shall any party dealing with said Trustee, be sold, leased or mortgaged by said Trustee, or any succ be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been cut	or any successor in trust, in relation to said re essection trust, be obliged to see to the applica	ral estric, or its short said real estate or a tion of the purchase money, tent or its in	ny part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to ey barrowed or advanced on said real estate, or		
to inquire into any of the terms of unit trus have reen to in inquire into any of the terms of said Trust Agreement, real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of eve instrument, (a) That at the time of the delivery thereof the	and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease ory person (including the Registrar of Titles	n other instruments of expending than in other instruments of spated by said Trus and said courses of said upon or claim.	the contained the control of the con		
instrument, (a) That at the time of the delivery thereof the was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions a beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that said Trustee, or any winstrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a success.	r trustere area by this insentate and 03 said 27 and finitations contained in this indentate an accessor in flust, was duly authorized and en	d in said Trust Agre on the run wall ame hpowered in exemple and deliver every s	ndments thereof, if any, and hinding upon all uch deed, trust deed, lease, morgage or other		
instrument and (d) if the convey unce is made to a success estate, rights, powers, authorities, thures and obligation. This convey ance is made upon the express underst shall incur any personal liability or be subjected to any cl-	or or successors in trust, that such successor os of its, his or their predecessor in trust, anding and condition that neither Ford City.	on successors in traditional early or early and and Trust Co., indistributly or e	frustee, not its successor of successors in trust		
shall incur any personal liability of be subjected to any cluder the provisions of this Deed or said Trust Agreement breby expressly walved and released. Any contract, of name of the then beneficiaries under said Trust Agreem	sim, judgment or occree for any traing it of the sur any amendment thereto, or for injury in p sim, judgment or occree for any traing it of the	emotor their agents or and sin or so me to the following in or so mitor by the Toustee in connection via the tourse of the connection via the following the			
name of the then beneficiaries under said Trust Agreem Trustee of an express trust and not individually (and the T property and funds in the actual possession of the Trust charged with notice of this condition from the date of t	rustee shall have no obligation whatsoever w ce shall be applicable for the payment and d	nty appainted to such purposes, o, art, ith respect to any such contract obligation inchange their off. All persons and corp.	e e retton of the Trustee, in its nwn name, as is tid sledness except only so far as the trust shite is whomsoever and whatsnever shall be		
perceeds arising from the sale of any other disposition of	( said real retate, such such interest is herrb)	declared to be personal property, and a	o beneficiar in reunder shall have any title or		
interest, legal of equitable, in or in said real estate as suc Bank and Trust Co. the entire legal and equitable title t If the title to any of the above real estate is now in	n fee simple, in and in all of the real estate bereafter registered, the Registrat of Titles is	above described. Chereby directed ont to register in node 3	n the certificate ist r i.e or Juplicate thereof, or		
nemorial, the winds "In titut," or "upon condition."  shalf not be required to produce the said Agreement or a securious with the true intent and meaning of the true	or "Swith limitations," or words of similar (i reops thereof, or any victracts theirfrom, as f.	uport, in accordance with the statute in a extilence that may transfer, charge or oil	uth case made and princial d, and said Trustee out dealing involving the department lands as in		
And the said gramm	2 That talease 2 and about it that is now	efficunder and by virtue of any and all sta	stures of the State of Illinois, possiding for the		
In Witness Whereof, the grantor	aforesaid ha_g_ hereunto set	-her	hun and		
Shadra To Russ	(SEAL)		(3ºSAL)		
SANDRA I, RUSSEL					
	(SEAL)		(SEAL)		
a ILLINOIS )	, JOHN W. SEREDA	JR			
County of COOK Ss.	the state aforesaid, do hereby Spinster	certify that SANDRA T	Public in and for said County, in RUSSELL, a		
Document prepared by:			is l		
JOHN SEREDA, JR.,	personally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed to				
Attorney at Law 11732 S. Western Ave.	She, signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her				
Chicago 111. 60643	free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.				
Y JEIN	Given under my hand and notional seal this 29th day of Appel 1986				
The same of the sa	( John )	w proces	<i>XX</i>		
GRANTI	EE	Notary Public			
AIL TO					
FORD CITY BANK and trust Co	7601 SOUTH CICERO AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60652				

For information unity insert street address of above described purposity

Document Number

### UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doorty of County Clark's Office

(ALT) 1288010